Inte'a Deshields	
Nominee for Appointment as Community Reinvestment and Reparations Commission Member	



Brandon M. Scott Mayor City Hall Room 250 Baltimore, MD 21202

MAYOR'S REQUEST TO CITY COUNCIL FOR CONFIRMATION OF MUNICIPAL OFFICER

Pursuant to Article IV, §§6(a) and (b) of the Baltimore City Charter 1996 Edition, Mayor Brandon M. Scott hereby requests the City Council of Baltimore City to confirm the appointment of <u>Inte'a Deshields</u> serve as a municipal officer on the <u>Community Reinvestment and Reparations Commission</u>. In support of this request, information concerning the mayoral appointee is provided below and in the attached resume.

The information set forth in both the document and the attached resume have been distributed to authorized persons for use in the City Council confirmation process.

Name: Inte'a Deshields

Appointed to: Community Reinvestment and Reparations Commission

Email: <u>iadeshields@gmail.com</u>

Succeeds: N/A

Term Expiration Date: December 4, 2024

Previous Terms Served (if none, write N/A): N/A

Party Affiliation: Democrat

Specific Board Requirements: 1 MEMBER SHALL BE APPOINTED FROM EACH OF THE 14 COUNCIL

DISTRICTS.Council District: 1

Current Occupation: <u>Assistant Professor</u> Current Employer: <u>Morgan State University</u>

Employer's Address: 1700 E. Cold Spring Lane Baltimore, MD 21218

Other Relevant Employment: <u>N/A</u> Undergraduate Institution: <u>N/A</u>

Graduate Institution: N/A

Civic and Professional Affiliations: N/A

Signature: Brandon M. Scott

Distribution:

Honorable Isaac "Yitzy" Schleifer, Chair Natawna Austin, Executive Secretary to the City Council Richard Krummerich, Office of Council Services Nina Themelis, Director, Mayor's Office of Government Relations Ty'lor Schnella, City Council Liaison, Mayor's Office of Government Relations



BRANDON M. SCOTT Mayor 100 Holliday Street, Suite 250 Baltimore. MD 21202

July 17, 2024

Inte'a Deshields

1618 Eastern Avenue Baltimore, MD 21231

Dear Ms. Deshields,

Please accept this letter as formal notice that Councilman Zeke Cohen has selected you for appointment to serve as a member of the Community Reinvestment and Reparations Commission, and I concur with your nomination.

You will be contacted by the Office of City Council President Nick J. Mosby with notification of the date and time at which you are to appear before the City Council for your confirmation hearing.

Please direct all inquiries concerning this process to Nina Themelis, Director of Government Relations for my office. She can be reached via telephone at 443-401-7044, or email nina.themelis@baltimorecity.gov.

Your service as a member of the Community Reinvestment and Reparations Commission has my full confidence and support. Thank you for your commitment and dedication to the City of Baltimore.

In Service,

Brandon M. Scott

Brandon M. Scott

Mayor

City of Baltimore

cc: Nina Themelis, Director, Mayor's Office of Government Relations
The Honorable Nick Mosby, City Council President

The Honorable Isaac "Yitzy" Schleifer, Chair, Rules and Oversight Committee